Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

Docket No. <u>99</u> Company: DTI.		D	ate Doc	keted	07/09	9/1999	Title:	viola	none Ce	rtifica Rule 2	te No. 5-4.016	3456 is	ervice Co ssued to .C., Regu	DTI 1	inc for		
Official Filin Last Day to Su	g Date: spend:		_	Exp	piration	· _											
Referred to: ("()" indicate	s OPR)			ADM	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAR	PAI	WAW			
Section 2 - OP	R Comple	etes and	return	s to R	AR in 1	0 work	days.				Tim	e Sched	ule				-
Program/Module	B1(k)					WARNI	NG: THIS	SCHEDI	JLE IS /	AN INTER	RNAL PL		DOCUMENT	ī.			
	<u>S</u>	staff As	signment	<u>ts</u>		IT IS	TENTATI	VE AND	SUBJECT THE REC	T TO REV	VISION.		413-6770	<u> </u>	Due 1	Dates	
OPR Staff		100						0	7					Р	revious		
						1.											
						2								-			
Staff Counsel						4.								-			
<u>OCRs</u> ()	-					6								-			_
						8											
()						10.											_
. ,						12.											
						14.											
()						16.											
						18.											
						20.											_
()						22.											_
						23								_			_
()														-			
						27. <u>-</u> 28			,					-			
	8					C .								-			_
Recommended ass and/or deciding			earing			01.								-			
Full Commissi			nission	Panel		00.											
Hearing Exami	ner	Staf	ff	runci		36								-			
Date filed with	RAR: _					37											
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel						39.											
Section 3 - Cha															- SAIII-		
		- Hearir	ng Offic	cer(s)	,	ASSIGNII	nents ar	e as to) I TOWS:		- Prehe	earing (Officer	1	DOCUM	MENT NO).
1	Commissioners Hrg.											sioner		ADM			adi.
ALL	. GR	DS C	CL JN	JC	Exam.					GR	DS	CL JI	N JC	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
]//~	59 gc	7
Where panels ar the identical p	anel de	cides th	ne case.							Appro	oved:			- Canada	101		1
Where one Commi	ssioner	. a Hear	ring Exa	miner	or a Stase.	taff Me	ember is										

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Date Docketed: 07/09/1999 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay

(RAR) Completes

Telephone Certificate No. 3456 issued to DTI. Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Company: DTI, Inc. Fees; Telecommunications Companies. Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: Referred to: AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG LEG WAW ("()" indicates OPR) _X X Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module B1(k) Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff P Isler 0 Previous Current Staff Recommendation Agenda - Regular NONE 08/19/1999 2.3 08/31/1999 PAA Order-Certificate Cancellation - Auto Close 09/20/1999 NONE 4 Staff Counsel K Pena. C Bedell OCRs () 10. 11. 12 13. 14. 15. 16. 17 18. 19. 20 21. 22 23. 24. 25 26. 27 28 29 30 Recommended assignments for hearing 31 and/or deciding this case: 32 33 Full Commission $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Hearing Examiner $\underline{\underline{\mathbf{X}}}$ Commission Panel 34 Staff 35 36 Date filed with RAR: 07/20/1999 37 38 Initials: OPR 39 Staff Counsel 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer Commissioners Staff Hrg. Commissioners ADM Exam. ALL CL JN JC DS CL JN JC Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Section 1 - Division of Records and Rep.

Docket No. 990910-TC

Approved:

Date: 07/20/1999

MEMORANDUM

OCTOBER 18, 1999

RECEIVED - PSC

F2 OCT 18 AM 10: 02

REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 990908-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3359 ISSUED TO RICHARD O. AND ANN C. HANCE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 990909-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3383 ISSUED TO B. AND I. COFFEE SHOP, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 990910-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3456 ISSUED TO DTI, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 990911-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3606 ISSUED TO OPTI TEL, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

2635-CO

Attached is a **Consummating Order** to be issued in the above-referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - 3)

KMP/sa Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I:990911co.kmp

4 m

